# CH \$465.00 296772

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		01/15/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Katun Corporation	
Street Address:	10951 Bush Lake Road	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55638	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2967723	ACCESS BY KATUN		
Registration Number:	1839267	ALUMANA		
Registration Number:	2677868	DURACON		
Registration Number:	2677867	DURAPREM		
Registration Number:	1791441	FIBRA		
Registration Number:	1530426	KATUN		
Registration Number:	1196707	KATUN		
Registration Number:	2333410	KATUN		
Registration Number:	2180033	KATUN		
Registration Number:	2125588	KATUN		
Registration Number:	2333166	KATUN		
Registration Number:	1526330	KTN		
Registration Number:	1476663	MICROSLEEVE		
Registration Number:	2677878	OMNIFIT		
Registration Number:	3016158			
Registration Number:	2967688	PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	3083762	REVOLUTION		
Registration Number:	2920096	TUF/SIL		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0622

900351395

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12321-8-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Katun\_ 2016 Release of Trademark Security Interest (2008) Execution Copy#page1.tif source=Katun\_ 2016 Release of Trademark Security Interest (2008) Execution Copy#page2.tif source=Katun\_ 2016 Release of Trademark Security Interest (2008) Execution Copy#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0623

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of January 15, 2016, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to KATUN CORPORATION, (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement or the Confirmatory Grant referenced below.

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other Borrowers thereunder, Katun Holdings Parent, LLC ("<u>Holdings</u>"), the other Loan Guarantors thereunder, the Lenders and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 2, 2008 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor, Holdings, and certain Subsidiaries of Holdings are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2008 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 2, 2008 (the "Confirmatory Grant") to the Administrative Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations and all of the obligations and liabilities of the Subsidiary Guarantors under the Guaranty, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in (1) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, (2) all proceeds of such Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same ((1) through (4), collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3846/0537; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold, and Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantor and any of its agents to record such release with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and undertake all steps as may be necessary to give effect to the termination, discharge and release of security interest over the Marks, in accordance with the terms of this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0624

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be

Name: Many A. Lieunaury

Title: Lake his Tirke to

## Schedule A

to

# **Release of Trademark Security Interest**

# Reel/Frame 3846/0537

**RECORDED: 01/22/2016** 

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Application Date	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
U.S. Federal	ACCESS BY KATUN	Registered	02-Apr-03	12-Jul-05	2,967,723
U.S. Federal	ALUMANA	Registered	24-Jun-93	14-Jun-94	1,839,267
U.S. Federal	DURACON	Registered	17-Apr-02	21-Jan-03	2,677,868
U.S. Federal	DURAPREM	Registered	17-Apr-02	21-Jan-03	2,677,867
U.S. Federal	FIBRA	Registered	19-Jan-93	07-Sep-93	1,791,441
U.S. Federal	KATUN	Registered	22-Apr-88	21-Mar-89	1,530,426
U.S. Federal	KATUN	Registered	26-Jan-81	01-Jun-82	1,196,707
U.S. Federal	KATUN (& design)	Registered	14-Jun-99	21-Mar-00	2,333,410
U.S. Federal	KATUN (Block)	Registered	30-Dec-96	11-Aug-98	2,180,033
U.S. Federal	KATUN (Block)	Registered	30-Dec-96	30-Dec-99	2,125,588
U.S. Federal	KATUN (Block)	Registered	14-Jun-99	21-Mar-00	2,333,166
U.S. Federal	KTN	Registered	22-Apr-88	28-Feb-89	1,526,330
U.S. Federal	MICROSLEEVE	Registered	17-Jun-87	16-Feb-88	1,476,663
U.S. Federal	OMNIFIT	Registered	18-Apr-02	21-Jan-03	2,677,878
U.S. Federal	PERFORMANCE icon (Starburst) (design only)	Registered	28-Jul-03	15-Nov-05	3,016,158
U.S. Federal	PERFORMANCE (& design)	Registered	25-Feb-03	12-Jul-05	2,967,688
U.S. Federal	REVOLUTION	Registered	22-Sep-04	18-Apr-06	3,083,762
U.S. Federal	TUF/SIL (words only)	Registered	12-Sep-03	18-Apr-05	2,920,096

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0626